RESOLUTION 2025-01 NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT,

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT DESIGNATING POSTING LOCATION FOR DISTRICT'S 24-HOUR MEETING NOTICES

WHEREAS, Pursuant to 32-1-809 C.R.S, the Board of Directors of the NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT designates the below listed posting locations for the district's 24-hour meeting notices:

Kiosk at District Office located at 333 Miners Way, Hotchkiss CO 81419

https://northforkrecreation.com

Website:

Physical Location:

ork Pool, Park	ORE, BE IT RESOLVED, effective January 1, 2025, that the Board of Directors of the North and Recreation District, Colorado hereby approves and adopts the designated posting the district's 24-hour meeting notices.
APPROVED AN	D ADOPTED, this 20 th day of January, A.D., 2025.
	NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT By: Rebecca Cla
	Rebecca Ela, President, Board of Directors*
ATTEST":	Michelle Pagone
	Michelle Pagone, Secretary, Board of Directors*

^{*}Original signatures on file at District Office at 333 Miners Way, Hotchkiss CO 81419